

## **Port & Cheese Hamper Ingredients & Allergens:**

**Intense Vintage Cheddar Cheese Truckle** - Vintage cheddar cheese (MILK, rennet, starter, salt).

**Smoked Cheddar Cheese Truckle** - Cheddar cheese (MILK, rennet, starter, salt), paprika, smoke, preservative (E202).

**Caramelised Red Onion Cheddar Cheese Barrel** - Cheddar cheese (MILK) caramelised onion chutney (onions 46%, raw cane sugar, spiced vinegar, cinnamon, cloves, ginger, concentrated red current juice, extra virgin olive oil, citrus, pectin, concentrated lemon juice), preservatives (E202).

**Two Smoking Barrels Cheddar Cheese Barrel** - Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Yeast Extract (CELERY, BARLEY), Oak Smoke, Preservative E202.

**Chuckling Punchy Pickle** - Vegetables (onion, swede, cauliflower, carrot) (38%), sugar, water, malt vinegar (BARLEY), date paste, spirit vinegar, thickener (modified maize starch), apple pulp, tomato paste, salt, caramel, spices.

**Chuckling Tomato & Basil Cheese Biscuits** - WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thia min), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL, water, cheese (8%) (MILK, potato starch), sugar, poppy seeds, tomato & herb seasoning (sugar, tomato powder, garlic powder, salt, basil, onion, oregano, red bell pepper powder, colour; paprika extract; anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide), salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Not suitable for NUT & SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other gluten sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

**Chuckling Black Pepper & Poppy Seed Cheese Biscuits** - Black Pepper & Poppy Seed Biscuits - WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL (16%), water, poppy seeds (8%), sugar, salt, black pepper, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy suffers: may also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other gluten sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

**Fonseca Bin 27 Reserve Port Wine (20cl)** - Contains SULPHITES.